Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities

POLICY

Policy #: **Effective Date:** 01-ALL-ALL-0122

Person Responsible:

Approvals/Date:

10-01-01

Director of Fiscal Services

Superintendent, WCBDD

Subject: Last Revision: Title XX 03-21-2022

Board President, WCBDD

The Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities (the Board) elects to participate in the Title XX federal assistance program through a contract agreement with the Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities (the Department) and thereby agrees to the terms and conditions set forth in the contract/grant agreement and respective references.

The Board and the Department agree to work together to carry out the grant program objectives for early intervention services, to maximize use of the Title XX federal assistance program to ensure services to those developmentally disabled residents of Wood County.

Administration of the Title XX contract shall include compliance with all aspects of the signed agreement between the Board and the Department, including documentation for billing and reporting which shall incorporate records for each recipient showing the number of units provided for the delivery of services under the grant.

References:

02-ALL-ALL-0620 (FS)

Title XX Federal Assistance Program

Section 3.3 Title XX Policy

Section 1.4 Title XX Comprehensive Social Services Plan (CSS)

Social Services Block Grant CFOA 93.667

tar\policy\0122